LXES Series - ESD Protection Devices Quick Summary Guide
 Murata’s new line of ESD devices are ideal for today’s high speed data lines.  The products are
manufactured to function in compliance with IEC 61000-4-2 Level 4 (8kV Contact and 15kV Air
Discharge).
 Ultra low capacitance (0.05pF typical) is achieved with our ceramic version.  The ceramic product
also provides Bi-directional operation and is RoHS compliant, Halogen free, and Lead free.
 A capacitance as low as 0.25pF can be provided with our silicon versions.  These versions are
available in single or multi-channel configurations and offer very low trigger and clamping

1
LXES Series - ESD Protection Devices Quick Summary Guide
 Part Numbering SystemPart Numbering System
■ w w w . m u r a t a . e u  ■
 Application ExamplesApplication Examples
RF/Function IC
Antenna Port Protection
USB2.0 Single Port Protection
LXES15AAA1-100
 ESD Test Measurement SystemESD Test Measurement System
ESD Gun
330Ω
150pF
8kV
Shielded Booth GND
DUT
-40dB ATTN
Zin = 50Ω
Oscilloscope
1GHz, 10GS/s
3020100 40
200
400
600
800
1000
0
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Time (ns)
IEC61000-4-2 ESD 8kV Direct Contact resultant Waveforms
On unprotected
line
With LXES15AAA1-100
(ceramic device) With LXES1UBBB1-008
(silicon device)
LXES 15 A AA 1 -100
Size Code Size (mm)
03 0.6 x 0.3
15 1.0 x 0.5
1U 1.0 x 0.6
1T 1.6 x 1.6
2T 2.5 x 1.0
2S 2.9 x 2.8
EA 4.1 x 2.0
4X 4.9 x 3.0
1W 1.6 x 1.1
3Y 3.2 x 1.1
2Q 2.0 x 2.0
C = Si-based with
integral EMI filter
(in development)
Control Code
# of Channels
Serial Number
Murata ESD Series
Material
B = Si-based
A = Ceramic
LXES1TBAA2-013
U